
CHECKLIST OF INDIANA ST A TE DOCUMENTS 

Indiana State Library 
140 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Compiled by: David V. Lewis 
Indiana State Documents Coordinator 
(317) 232-3668 

1988 CUMULATIVE CHECKLIST 
VOLUME 16 

Documents received at the Indiana State Library in calendar year 1988, compiled by the 
Indiana State Documents Coordinator. 

NOTE: If you have any questions about the Checklist, about the Documents Depository 
Act of 1973 (IC4-23-7.1-25 et seq.) or about sending your material to the Indiana State 
Library, please contact the coordinator (232-3668). 

REMINDER: To order your own copies of documents which appear in the Checklist, 
please contact the state agencies which have published them. ,The Indiana State Library 
cannot provide copies for you to keep, but it may be able to lend you copies from its 
collection. Numbers in parentheses are call numbers for items in the State Library's 
collection. 

•starred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other state 
documents listed in the Checklist also may not be available. 
$Indicates a periodical title. 
+Indicates a depository item. 
{+}Indicates a depository item with limited copies for distribution. 

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF - 912 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 
46204 (232-2454) 

1. Guide to publication of legal notices; revised 1988. OCLC# 19487897 
(!343.772 I385g) 

2. +Roster of state and local officials of the State of Indiana. 1988. 
(1328.8 I385ro) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE - Stout Field, P. 0. Box 41326, Indpls. 46241 
(247-3121) 

3. Adjutant General's economic impact report: 1985, 1987. 2 documents. 
OCLC#QCJ320247 (!355 A235) 

1 



ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMMISSION - 251 N. Illinois St., Suite 900, Indpls. 
46204 (232-2431) 

4. Affirmative action plan, 1988--1989. OCLC#20603231 (1331.133 
I385aal) 

ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR - 1021 State Office 
Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1844) 

5. Statute, board rules and regulations; architect's roster, landscape 
architect's roster. [1986] (1690 l385r) 

ARTS COMMISSION - 47 S. Pennsylvania St., 6th Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-1268) 
6. Annual report, 1986--1987. (1988] OCLC# 02240836 (1706 I385r 

1986/87) 
7. +Directory of arts festivals and competitions, 1988. 1988. OCLC# 

15539921 (1700. 79 l385af) 
8. Indiana Artist Fellowships: 1987, 1988. 2 documents. OCLC# 

19086297(I706I385af) 
9. +Indiana arts on tour: 1988--89 presenter touring programs and visiting 

artist program directory. 1988. OCLC# 18204057 (706 I385v) 
10. Visiting artist program, 1987--1988. OCLC# 19004801 (1706 I385v) 

ATTORNEY GENERAL - 219 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6202) 
11. Official opinions of the Attorney General of Indiana, January 1, 1983 

to December 31, 1984. [1988] OCLC# 09595719 (1340 I385ag) 
12. +Opening the doors to Indiana government; a guide to the open door 

law. 1988. OCLC# 13526645 (1342.772 061) 
Consumer Protection, Div. of 

13. +The lemon law; your rights & responsibilities. [1988] {Brochure} 
(SD file) 

14. +Report, 1985. [1987] OCLC# 14293329(1381.31385a) 
Unclaimed Property, Div. of 

15. +Does Indiana have your money or property? Undated. 
{Brochure}(SD file) 

AUDITOR OF STATE - 240 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-3300) 
16. Report, June 30, 1986. (1336 I) 
17. +Report, June 30, 1987. (1336.1) 

BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, COMMISSION ON - 140 
N. Senate Ave., Rm. 108, Indpls. 46204 (232-2506) 

18. $Bicentennial bulletin. February, 1988--. {New periodical} OCLC# 
19045521 (1351.859 B583b) 

19. First annual report of the Indiana Commission on the Bicentennial of 
the United States Constitution. 1988. OCLC# 19086305 (1351.859 
I385bar) 

BUDGET AGENCY - 212 State House, Indpls. (232-5612) 
20. Affirmative action plan, FY1988--1989. 1988. OCLC# 20618049 

(1331.133 l385asb) 

CHEMIST AND SEED COMMISSIONER, STATE - Biochemistry Bldg., Purdue 
University, West Lafayette 47907 

21. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report. Fall 1987. July 1, 1987--December 
31, 1987. [1988] OCLC# 08012549(1631.811385) 

2 



22. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report, January 1, 1988--June 30, 1988. 
1988. OCLC# 08012549 (1631.811385) 

23. Inspection of commercial feeds in Indiana, 1987. Inspection report 
#167. [1988] OCLC# 02657602 (1630.7 P985i #167) 

CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Washington St., Suite 900, Indpls. 46204 
(232-2613) 

24. +Affirmative action plan, 1987/88 update. OCLC# 11961624 
(1331.133 l385acr) 

25. Affirmative action plan, 7/1/88--6/30/89. OCLC# 11961624 (1331.133 
l385acr) 

COMMERCE, DEPT. OF - One N. Capitol Ave., Suite 700, Indpls. 46204 (232-
5067) 

Agriculture, Div. of 
26. +Grown in Indiana; 1988--1989 guide to direct sources of Indiana 

agricultural producers. [1988] OCLC#07828610 (1338.1 D598) 
27. +Indiana drought advisory committee news. First three issues, 7 /4, 

7/11, 7/18, 1988. [1988] Flyer. (Clipping file) 
Economic Analysis, Div. of 

28. +Capacity of multi-county regions in Indiana to support economic 
growth. 1988. OCLC# 18099894 (1330.977 C236c) 

29. +The Indiana economy: a primer. Revised issue. [1987] OCLC# 
17369259 (1338.9 W998i) 

30. +Perspectives on the Indiana economy, No. 13. January, 1988. 
OCLC# 10729975 (I330.9972P467) 

Energy Policy, Div. of 
31. Annual report, 1987; 1988. 2 documents. OCLC# 18769498 

(1333.79 I385ar 1987) 
Film Commission 

32. Produce in Indiana: film/video production directory. Undated. 
{Looseleaf binder) OCLC# 18286581 (1384.8 P964) 

Minority and Women Business Development, Div. of 
33. Minority & women business directory. May 1988. OCLC# 18116075 

(1338.6421385mb) 
Tourism Development, Div. of 

34. +Indiana festival map & guide. 1988. OCLC# 15789050 (1394.2 
H789) 

CORRECTION, DEPT. OF - 804 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-6933) 
35. {+)Overview of incarcerated offender population trends, FY 1987--88. 

1988. OCLC# 20186926 (1364.3 096) 
Research and Statistics Section 

36. Report, fiscal year 1987-88. OCLC# 09980931 (1365 l385ca) 

COURT OF APPEALS - 423 State House, lndpls. 46204 (232-6893) 
37. Progress repon, January 1, 1987 to December 31, 1987. (SD file) 
38. Progress report, January 1, 1988 to June 30, 1988. (SD file) 

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF - 251 E. Ohio St., Indpls. 46204 (232-0505) 
39. Guidelines for mathematics instruction in public schools. 1979. 
40. Indiana basic competency skills testing and remediation program; 

annual report, 1985-86. [1987] OCLC# 15602642(1371.261385b) 

3 



41. Indiana curriculum proficiency guide. 1987. {Loose-leaf} OCLC# 
16570828 (137 5 I385ic) 

42. Mathematics proficiency guide. 1987. OCLC# 20448564 (1510.7 
M426) 

43. Official textbook adoption list: 1983 language arts/foreign language; 
1984 social studies; 1985 mathematics; 1986 science and health & 
safety; 1987 Spanish III, French IV, geometry, biology, and 
physical science. 5 documents. OCLC#08012624 (1379.156 
13850) 

Educational Information and Research, Div. of 
44. Report of statistical information for Indiana school corporations, 1984-

-1985. OCLC# 67064879 (1379 I385R) 
School Finance, Div. of 

45. Digest of public school finance in Indiana: 1981-83 Biennium; 1983-
85 Biennium; 1985-87 Biennium. 3 documents. OCLC#08392413 
(!379.11 D572) 

School Improvement and Performance, Center for 
46. Policy and procedure for textbook adoptions. 1987. OCLC# 

17992208 (1379.156 I385p) 
Special Education Section 

47. +Draft state plan amendments: Part B of the education of the 
Handicapped Act as amended by P.L. 94-142; fiscal years 1988--
1990. September 1, 1988. 

EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD - 9247 N. Meridian St., 
Suite 300, Indpls. 46260 ( 844-4161) 

48. +Annual report. 1987. OCLC# 02851758 (!371.1 I385re) 

EGG BOARD - Poultry Science Bldg., Purdue University, West Lafayette 47907 
49. Annual report, 1986--87. (1636.5 I385n 1986/87) 

ELECTION BOARD - 850 N. Meridian St., 2nd Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-3939) 
50. Handbook for election day poll officials, 1988 edition. 1988. 

(Clipping file) 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF.- 10 N. Senate Ave., 
Rm. 304, lndpls. 46204. (232-7355) 

51. +Commuting patterns between counties. Source: 1970 census. 
Undated. 1 page. Map. (SD file) 

52. +Commuting patterns between counties. Source: 1980 census. 
Undated. 1 page. Map. (SD file) 

53. Initial claims and insured unemployment by weeks; Indiana totals, 
1987. OCLC# 17978472 (!368.4 I385ic) 

54. $+Job service openings and starting wages report: Anderson MSA, 
East Central Indiana, Elkhart-Goshen MSA, Evansville, Fort 
Wayne, Indianapolis MSA, Lafayette MSA, Lake County, New 
Albany Area, South Bend MSA, Terre Haute MSA. September, 
1988. { 11 new periodicals} (!331.11618) 

55. +Labor market information: publications directory. 1988. OCLC# 
09359645 (1331.1 P976) 

56. +occupational wage survey, 1985. Statewide. OCLC# 10388094 
(1331.287 015) 

57. +Occupational wage survey, 1986. Blackford, Dearborn, Decatur, 
Delaware, Henry, Jackson, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Lawrence, 

4 



Marshall, Monroe, Perry, Randolph, Ripley, Vanderburg, and 
Wayne counties. 16 documents. (1331.287) 

58. +Occupational wage survey, 1987. Adams, Allen, Boone, Cass, 
Clark, DeKalb, Floyd, Fulton, Hamilton, Huntington, Jasper, 
Johnson, LaPorte, Madison, Marion, Miami, Morgan, Noble, St. 
Joseph, Shelby, Steuben, Wells, and Whitley counties. 23 
documents. (1331.287) 

59. +Occupational wage survey, 1987. Statewide. OCLC# 10388094 
(1331.287 015) 

60. +Occupational wage survey, 1988. Clinton, Tippecanoe, and White 
counties. 3 documents. (1331. 287) 

61. +Occupational wage survey special report. Wage fact sheets: Dubois, 
Jefferson, Lake, Posey, Spencer and Starke counties 1987. (SD 
file) 

62. +Occupations in demand. Anderson, Elkhart, Evansville, Fort Wayne, 
Gary PMSA, Indianapolis MSA, Lafayette, Muncie, New Albany, 
South Bend and Terre Haute. December, 1987. (SD file) 

63. +Some significant statistics about unemployment insurance in Indiana. 
1988. OCLC#01714915 (1368.44 S693) 

64. Staffing patterns in federal, state, and local government in Indiana. 
1988. OCLC# 10733322 (1331.1 S779f) 

65. +County employment patterns, 1987. OCLC# 06857920 (1331 
l385ce) 

ENVffiONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF - 105 S. Meridian St., lndpls. 
46206-6015. (633-8126) 

66. Indiana nonpoint source water pollution control assessment report and 
proposed management program. [1988] OCLC# 20718063 
(1363. 73 1385n) 

67. Revised solid waste article. Reprint of 329 IAC 2. 1988.(SD file) 
68. What are Indiana's plans for management of solid hazardous waste in 

the 1990's? A discussion document. 1988. OCLC# 19641784 
(1363. 7 1385d) 

Ground Water, Div. of 
69. The protection of Indiana's ground water: annual status report on 

implementation of the Indiana ground water protection & 
management strategy. 1988. OCLC# 19009931 (1331.91 P967a) 

Water Management, Office Of 
70. Water quality monitoring; rivers and streams, 1979--1985. 1987. 

OCLC# 07401422 (1628 1385i) 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPT. OF - 1024 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 
46204 (232-7960) 

71. Annual report, fiscal year 1986--87. (1332.11) 

FffiE AND BUILDING SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 1099 N. Meridian St., Suite 
900, Indpls. 46204. (232-6161) 

72. +Working together for a safer Indiana. Undated. [Leaflet] (Clipping 
file) 

GOVERNOR'S COMMISSION ON INDIVIDUAL PRIVACY 
73. Responses to the preliminary report of the governor's commission on 

individual privacy. 1976. OCLC# 19292538 (1323.448 R434) 

5 



GOVERNOR'S CONFERENCE FOR INDIANA AGRICULTURE 
74. Indiana agriculture looks to the 21st century; study group reports. 

1986. OCLC# 14984650 (1630 G72li) 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-4567) 
75. +The state of the state, an address to the 105th General Assembly, 

Second Regular Session, January 7, 1988. OCLC# 14867877 
(13531385) 

Developmental Disabilities, Planning Council on 
76. Indiana plan for developmental disabilities, 1987--1989. 1987. 

OCLC# 17978505 (1362.3 l385dp) 
Hoosier Celebration '88 

77. {+}Indiana's ten great gifts to America. (1988] OCLC# 18895346 
(1977 .2 l385te) 

GOVERNOR'S WHITE HOUSE CONFERENCE ON CHILDREN AND 
YOUTH 

78. Conference report. 1981. (1362.7 C748co) 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF - 1330 W. Michigan St., Rm. 447-W, Indpls. 46202 
(633-8403) 

79. +Hospice programs in Indiana; a study with calendar year 1986 data. 
1988. OCLC# 18360748 (1362.19 H828) 

80. Indiana abortion report, 1984-1985. OCLC#08639797(1363.461385) 
81. +Indiana county population projections, 1985--2020. 1988. OCLC# 

04272287 (1312 I385ic) 
82. +Indiana health needs assessment by county; second edition. 1987. 

OCLC# 15602669 (1614.42 l385hn) 
83. +Indiana health needs assessment by county; second edition. Profile 

data and criteria of adequacy. 1987. OCLC# 21378376 (1614.42 
1385p) 

84. +Indiana state plan for the handicapped. First edition, 1988--1990. 
1988. 3 documents; summary; vols. I & II. OCLC# 19033725 
(1362.4 l385st) 

85. Indiana state plan for the handicapped. Executive summary, 1988. 
OCLC# 19004846 (1362.4 l385ste) 

86. +organ transplantation in Indiana: issues and recommendations; report 
of the Governor's organ transplantation task force. [1988] OCLC# 
17793797 (1617.95 0682) 

87. +Selected major sources of funds for health care services, Indiana; a 
descriptive analysis. 1988. OCLC# 19240330 (1362.1 S464) 

Acute Care Services, Div. of 
88. Directory, Indiana general and special hospitals. 1988. 

OCLC#12251686(13621385i) 
89. +Directory 1988: Indiana licensed home health agencies and hospices. 

[1988] OCLC# 16002902 (1362.14 D598) 
Block Grant Advisory Council 

90. +Priorities and recommendations for maternal and child health services 
block grant. 1988. OCLC# 18734685(1362.11385pt) 

Health Education, Div. of 
91. +Nursing home activity director's course. i982; revised 1987. 

OCLC# 18611497 (1362.6 N974n) 
92. +Resources for older adults. [ 1988] {Brochure} 

6 



Policy Development, Bureau of 
93. +Adult day care in Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 18354709 (1362.6 A2448) 
94. Annual report[s] on monitoring and implementation of the Indiana plan 

for health: 1985, 1986 and 1987. 3 documents. OCLC#l0660449 
(1614 l385hpr) 

95. +Hospital financial disclosure report; medical hospital, Indiana, fiscal 
year 1986/1987. 1988. OCLC# 15139810 (1362.11 R425) 

96. +Indiana glossary of health care terms, 1988 update. 1988. OCLC# 
20067441 (1362.1 I385ga) 

Public Health Statistics, Div. of 
97. +Indiana health profile, 1986. 1988. OCLC# 05257486 (1614 

I385hp) 

HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 101 W. Ohio St., Suite 550, 
Indpls. 46204 (232-1900) 

98. Biennial budget recommendations for Indiana higher education, 1987-
89. OCLC# 18278738 (1378.1 I385bd) 

HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., lndpls. 46204 (232-5526) 
99. [+]Biennial highway improvement program, July 1, 1987 to June 30, 

1989. OCLC# 09050920 (1625.7 I385im) 
100. Bridge inspection and inventory reports by county (title and contractor 

vary): Clinton, Dearborn, DeKalb. 1988. 3 documents. (1624.2) 
101. {+)Estimate of the cost of completing the national system of interstate 

& defense highways in the state of Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 
07952770 (1625.7 I385es) 

102. Indiana state highway system road map. 1988. OCLC# 05673147 
(1977 .2 1385in) 

103. Inventory of bridges on state highway system of Indiana, 1988. 
December, 1987. OCLC#08007813(1624.25162) 

104. Summary of Indiana Department of Highways research and 
implementation, 1987. [1988) OCLC# 0915912 (1625.7 S955) 

Construction, Div. of 
105. Catalog of U.P.A. prices for roads, bridges and traffic items. 1987; 

1988. 2 documents. OCLC# 12443820 (1625. 7 C357) 
Toll Road Div. 

106. Thirty-third annual report, 1986--1987. 1987. OCLC# 08639897 
(1625.7 1385t) 

See also 
TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 

HISTORICAL BUREAU - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204. (232-2537) 
107. +Broadsides: Indiana, the early years. 1987. OCLC# 17475488 

(1977.2 B863b) 
108. +The Indiana State Capitol Building; a centennial restoration, 1888--

1988. 1988. {Brochure) (Pamphlet file 1725.11 no. 22) 
109. +Lessons on the Northwest Ordinance of 187. By John J. Patrick. 

1987. OCLC# 17533915 (1977 P314L) 
110. Publications & commemorative items for sale by the Indiana Historical 

Bureau. 1988. 

7 



Select Committee on the Centennial History of the Indiana General 
Assembly 

111. +Centennial history of the Indiana General Assembly, 1816--1978. 
By Justin E. Walsh. 1987. OCLC# 16375347 (1328.3 W225c) 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 251 N. Illinois St, Indpls. 46207-7083. (232-
5639) 

112. Affirmative action plan, 1988--89. OCLC# 2061077 (1331.133 
l385ahu) 

113. +Architectural guidelines for injury prevention for older Hoosiers. 
[1988] Folder. 

114. (+)Community services block grant; 1988 state plan. OCLC# 
12848783 (1362.5 C734) 

115. $+New directions in vocational rehabilitation. Winter, 1988. (New 
periodical) OCLC# 19096859 (1362.4 N532d) 

116. Project SAFE training manual. 1987; 1988. 2 documents. 
OCLC#09820139 (1361 P964) 

117. Project SAFE, an analysis; October 1, 1986 -- September 30, 1987. 
1987. OCLC#l3100185 (1363.58 P965a) 

118. (+)State plan for the emergency community services homeless grant, 
FY '88. 1988. OCLC# 20186949 (1362.5 S797ec) 

119. (+)State plan for the emergency shelter grant, FY '88. 1988. 
OCLC# 20225823 (1362.5 S797es) 

Aging and Community Services, Div. of 
120. Home weatherization annual report, 1986. 1987. OCLC# 13337828 

(1363.58 H7652) 
121. Home weatherization, 1987 plan. 1987. OCLC# 12855053 (1363.58 

H765) 
122. Project SAFE: Low income home energy assistance program 

(LIHEAP). Fiscal year 1985. OCLC#l2828178 (1363.58 P965L) 

HUMANITIES COUNCIL - 1500 N. Delaware St., Indpls. 46202 (638-1500) 
123. +This is the Indiana Committee for the Humanities. [15-year report] 

[1988] OCLC# 18646934(1352.941385c) 

INDUSTRIAL BOARD - 601 State Office Bldg., lndpls. 46204 (232-3808) 
Violent Crime Compensation Division and Sex Crime Victim Services 
Fund 

124. Annual report, calendar 1986. [1987] OCLC# 12358461 (1362.88 
l385va) 

LABOR, DEYr. OF - 1013 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2684) 
Research and Statistics 

125. +Characteristics of occupational injuries and illnesses in Indiana, 
1986. [1988] OCLC# 08290371 (1331.82 I385osc 1986) 

126. +Numbers and rates of occupational injuries and illnesses, 1986. 
[1988] OCLC# 09980938 (1331.82 I385osn) 

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD - P. 0. Box 313, Plainfield 46168 
(839-5191) 

127. Affirmative action plan, 1988-89. OCLC# 20618036 (1331.133 
l385aLe) 

.. ! 

8 



LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY - 302 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-
9560) 

128. {+}Digest of Acts, 1988 Indiana General Assembly. 1988. OCLC# 
07017724 (1348. 772 I385d) 

129. +Environmental regulation in Indiana. Volume One: Sunset audit of 
the environmental management and related boards. Volume Two: 
Sunset audit of miscellaneous environmentally-related organizations. 
1988. OCLC# 19019504 (1353.97 E61) 

130. Final report of the committee to review obsolete provisions contained 
in the Indiana constitution. October, 1981. (SD file) 

131. Final report of the commission on state tax and financing policy, 
November, 1987. [3 pages] OCLC# 17894126 (1336.2 I385com) 

132. +Final report of the commission on trial courts. November, 1988. 
(SD file) 

133. Final report of the interim committee to study funding alternatives for 
the construction of public schools. October, 1981. (SD file) 

134. +Final report of the interim study committee on children's care issues. 
1988. (SD file) 

135. {+)Final report of the interim study committee on health issues. 
1988. OCLC# 20184217 (!362.1 I385fi) 

136. +Final report of the interim study committee on insurance issues. 
1988. OCLC# 20184221 (!368 I385fi) 

137. +Final report of the interim study committee on local government. 
1988. (SD file) 

138. +Final report of the interim study committee on post-high school 
students. November, 1988. (SD file) 

139. +Final report of the interim study committee on secondary education. 
1988. OCLC# 20178686 (!373.11385f) 

140. +Final report of the natural resources study committee. 1988. (SD 
file) 

141. +Final report of the pension management oversight commission. 
1988. OCLC# 20178665 (!331.2 l385fi) 

142. +Final report of the private enterprise review commission. 1988. 
OCLC# 18000357 (1351. 711 l385f) 

143. +Final report of the probate code study commission. 1988. OCLC# 
20178709 (1347.6 l385fp) 

144. +Final report of the sunset evaluation committee. 1988. (SD file) 
145. {+)Motor carrier regulation in Indiana; sunset audit, Motor Carrier 

Division of the Utility Regulatory Commission. 1987. (SD file) 
146. +Public health matters in Indiana; sunset audit of the State Board of 

Health and related commissions and councils.1988. 2 volumes. 
OCLC# 19019434 (!353.97 P976) 

147. A sales tax on services: 1st order estimates & policy considerations. 
1987. (SD file) 

148. {+)Utility regulation in Indiana; sunset audits of the Public Service 
Commission, Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor, Pipeline 
Safety Division. 1987. OCLC# 17694224 (!353.97 l385gu) 

Bill Drafting and Research, Office of 
149. Sunset in Indiana: 1979--1988; legislation resulting from the 

evaluation of agencies & programs under IC 4-26. 1988. OCLC# 
21242765 (!353.97 1385gsu) 

Fiscal and Management Analysis, Office of 
150. Handbook of taxes & appropriations. FY1988. OCLC# 8266459 

(1336 1385ha) 

9 



LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-3675) 
Administration, Div. of 

151. Affirmative action program, July 1, 1988--June 30, 1989. [1988] 
OCLC# 05814293 (1331.133 I385asa) 

Extension Div. 
152. Statistics of Indiana libraries 1986. [1987] (127 l385sa) 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF - 117 E. Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7801) 
153. +Annual report, 1987. 1988. OCLC# 02241462 (1362.2 l385an) 
154. General instructions to family care householders. Undated. (Leaflet} 

(SD file) 
155. Summary of comments made at public hearing on proposed Rule 440 

IAC 2-3 [September 24, 1987] 1987 (SD file) 
Addiction Services, Div. of 

156. Indiana addiction services plan, FY 1987 and FY 1988. 
OCLC#10536929 (1613.8 l385ap) 

Community Mental Health Services, Div. of 
157. Comprehensive community mental health centers, comparative 

operating budgets for periods ended June 30, 1987, 1988, and 
1989. 3 vols. 

158. Indiana prevention resource center for substance abuse. (1988] (SD 
file) 

MINES AND MINING SAFETY, BUREAU OF - 105 E. Main St, Washington, 
IN. 47501 

159. Annual report, January 1, 1987 to December 1, 1987. [1988] (1622 
Id87) 

160. Coal mining laws of Indiana. (Amended by acts of 1971) (1971] 

MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF - 406 State Office Bldg., lndpls. 46204 (232-
2810) 

161. +Indiana driver's manual. July, 1988. (1629.21385d) 
162. License branch financial disclosure statements, January 1 to December 

31, 1987. 1988. (SD file) 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF - 911-A State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
(232-5493) 

163. +Directory of crushed stone, ground limestone, cement, and lime 
producers in Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 08039738 (1666.9 D598) 

164. General property regulations. [ 1982] 
165. Soil survey of Grant County, Indiana. [1988] OCLC# 18676187 

(1631 Iga385) 
166. Soil survey of Martin County, Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 18515742 

(1631 Imart385) 
Fish and Wildlife, Div. of 

167. +Annual report, July 1, 1986--June 30, 1987. OCLC# 18000712 
(1639 I385ar) 

168. +Protect Indiana's wildlife heritage. [1988] [Leaflet and poster] (SD 
file) 

Forestry, Div. of 
169. Directory of the primary wood using industries of Indiana. By Don 

McGuire. [1985] OCLC# 19004832 (1634.98 D598) 

10 



Geological Survey 
170. +Annotated bibliography of Indiana geology, 1956 through 1975. By 

Nancy R. Hasenmueller and Jenny R. Tankersley. Bulletin #60. 
1987. (1551 I385b) {Price= $9.50} 

171. +Bedrock geologic map of Indiana. By Henry H. Gray, Curtis H. 
Ault, and Stanley J. Keller. Miscellaneous Map #48. 1987. (1557 
l385ma) 

172. +A field guide and recollections: The David Dale Owen years to the 
present; a sesquicentennial commemoration of service by the 
geological survey. Edited by Robert H. Shaver. Special Report 
#44. 1987. (1550 l385sr) { Price = $3.00} 

173. +A geological reconnaissance and survey of the state of Indiana in 
1837 and 1838. By David Dale Owen, with introduction and 
commentary by Henry H. Gray. Bulletin #61. 1987. (15511385b) 
{Price= $7.00} 

174. +The Indiana geological survey; a look at the future. By Norman C. 
Hester. Special Report #44 (supplement). 1987 ~ (1550 l385sr) 

175. +Map of Southwestern Indiana showing areas underground mined for 
coal. By Licia A. Weber. Miscellaneous Map #47. January, 1986. 
(1557 l385ma) 

176. +Oil development and production in Indiana during 1986. By Stanley 
J. Keller and Dan M. Sullivan. Mineral Economics Series #33. 
OCLC# 01136073 (1338.2 039) {Price= $3.50} 

177. +Oil shale prospects for the New Albany shale in Indiana. By Nancy 
R.Hasenmueller and R. K. Leininger. Special Report #40. 1987. 
(1550 l385sr) {Price= $2.50} 

178. +Upper Silurian and lower Devonian stratigraphy of the central Illinois 
Basin. By John B. Droste and Robert H. Shaver. Special Report 
#39. 1987. (1550 1385sr) {Price·= $2.50} 

Historic Preservation and Archaeology, Div. of 
179. +Daviess County. Indiana historic sites & structures inventory, 

interim report, vol. 32. 1987. OCLC# 05239555 (1977.2 l39his) 
180. +Fountain County. Indiana historic sites & structures inventory, 

interim report, vol. 34. 1988. OCLC# 05239555(1977.2139his) 
181. +Jackson County. Indiana historic sites & structures inventory. 

1988. OCLC# 18997602 (1977.201 J12j) 
182. +Rush County. Indiana historic sites & structures inventory, interim 

report. 1988. 
Outdoor Recreation, Div. of 

183. +Hoosier bikeway system, Wabash Valley Route 3. [1988] 
Nature Preserves, Div. of 

184. Directory of Indiana's dedicated nature preserves. September, 1985. 
OCLC# 09363427 (1333. 7 D597) 

State Parks, Div. of 
185. Annual report. July 1, 1987--June 30, 1988. OCLC# 18035719 

(1634.9 l385cl) 
186. Lincoln State Park master plan. 1987. OCLC# 19502018 (1634.9 

l385Li) 
187. + 1988 Recreation Guide. 1988. OCLC# 09364577 (1790 R311) 
188. Versailles State Park master plan. 1987. OCLC# 19502025 (1634.9 

1385v) 
189. Whitewater Memorial State Park master plan. 1987. OCLC# 

19502150 (1634.9 l385wm) 

1 1 



Water, Div. of . 
190. +Water resource availability in the St. Joseph River basin, Indiana. 

1987. OCLC# 17971066 (!553.7 W324w) 

NEW BUSINESS VENTURES, INSTITUTE FOR - One N. Capitol Ave., 
Indpls. 46204 (634-8418) 

191. Information brochure. (SD file) 

PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF - 513 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1029) 
192. [+]Classification plan and salary schedule. 1987. OCLC# 04765870 

(1351.6 l385p) 
193. +Classification plan and salary schedule. 1988. OCLC# 04765870 

(1351.6 l385p) 
194. +Salary schedule. 1988. [pay plan] OCLC# 10844032 (1351.12 

I385s) 
195. (+}State of Indiana affirmative action plan. 1988--89. 

PORT COMMISSION - 150 W. Market St., Suite 603 Indpls. 46204 (232-9200) 
196. Financial statements & additional information, years ended December 

31, 1987 and 1986. By Arthur Young, CPA. OCLC# 19864227 
(1386 I385f) 

PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY - 1021 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
(232-3999) 

197. Roster of Indiana professional engineers and land surveyors; ending 
July 31, 1988. 1987. OCLC# 06842502 (1620 R8392) 

PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON - 32 E. Washington St., 
Suite 804, Indpls. 46204 (232-1326) 

198. Annual report, 1987. [1988) OCLC# 19300235 (1371.42 l385rp) 
199. +Directory of accredited institutions; effective February 28, 1988. 

1988. OCLC# 18353528 (1378.01 O598a) 
200. +Private career school opportunities in Indiana. Undated. 

{Brochure} (SD file) 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND - 143 W. Market St., Suite 800, 
lndpls. 46204 (232-1615) 

201. Forty-first annual report, fiscal year ending June 30, 1986. [1987] 
OCLC# 17959530 (1361.5 1385r) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - 901 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
2705) 

202. Proposals to determine the feasibility of implementing a statewide 
system of electrical power pooling with economic dispatch. 1985. 
OCLC# 20732570 (1333.79 P976p) 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF - 708 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4720) 
203. Affirmative action manual, 1987. OCLC# 18046302 (1331.133 

1385adp) 
204. { +}A graphic overview of Indiana's public welfare programs; fiscal 

year 1988. OCLC# 09372543 (1360 l385ar) 
205. +Semi-annual statistical report, July--December, 1987; January--June, 

1988. -2 documents. OCLC# 03620547 (1361 l385stj) 

12 



Child Welfare/Social Services, Div. of 
206. +Licensed day care centers. 1988. OCLC# 17345838 (1362. 7 L6981) 
207. +Licensed day care homes. 1988. OCLC# 17345696 (1362.7 L698) 

LaPorte County Dept. of Public Welfare 
208. Affirmative action plan, year 1988/89. 

REVENUE, DEPT. OF - 215 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1355) 
209. Administrative rules of the Indiana Department of Revenue. 1988. 

(SD file) 
210. List of licensed & bonded gasoline distributors as of July 1, 1986. 

(1665 I385L) 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, CORPORATION FOR - One N. Capitol Ave., 
Suite 925, Indpls. 46204 (635-3058) 

211. Funding criteria & guidelines for submitting a proposal. Second 
biennium edition. [1985] {Brochure} OCLC# 20539186 (1658.57 
F981) 

212. Indiana Corporation for Science & Technology. 1982. {Brochure} 
(SD file) 

SECRETARY OF STATE - 201 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6534) 
213. Summary oflobbyist registration statements and reports, 1986. 1987. 

OCLC# 22166840 (1328.38 S955) 

STATE COURT ADMINISTRATION, DIV. OF - 323 State House, Indpls. 46204 
214. Indiana judicial report, 1987. 3 vols. [1988] OCLC# 06316059 (1347 

I385i) 
215. Indiana probation report, 1985; 1986. 2 documents OCLC# 

10236926 (1364.63 1385pr) 

STATE FAIR BOARD - 1202 E. 38th St., Indpls. 46205 (927-7502) 
216. All-American horse classic, September 6--10, 1988. 1988. OCLC# 

14138468 (1606 l385al) 

STATE POLICE - 8500 E. 21st St., Indpls. 46219 (232-8260) 
Accident Records Section 

217. +Indiana traffic deaths, 1987. [1988] OCLC# 07018236 (1312 I385t) 

TAX COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF - 201 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
(232-3776) 

218. Indiana real property assessment manual. 1986. {Price= $50.00) 
[Loose-leaf] OCLC# 16767406(1333.3321385rea) 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF - 1105 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
5133) 

219. Annual report, Indiana public transportation, 1987. (1988] OCLC# 
07355721 (1388.4 S797) 

See also 
HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF 

13 



TREASURER OF ST ATE- 242 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6386) 
220. + Treasurer's annual report, 1986--87. [ 1988] OCLC# 18068102 

(1336.7 I385ar) 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON - 325 
W. Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-1830) 

221. Developing participative & problem solving vocational & technical 
education: methods, information & exercises. Educator's manual. 
By Indiana Labor & Management Council, Inc. [1988] OCLC# 
19501994 (1373.2 D489e) 

222. {+}Education & jobs for Indiana's future: a long-range state plan for a 
comprehensive vocational program in Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 
19106020(1371.421385v) 

223. Inventory of vocationaVtechnical education programs, 1987--1988. 
[1988] OCLC# 17870462(1379.155162) 

224. A practical economic evaluation guide for adult vocational/technical 
education training & employment programs. Prj. No. 8-87-4761. 
By Neil A. Palomba. 1988. 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, COUNCIL ON - 311 W. Washington St., Indpls. 
46204 (232-1980) 

225. +Advisory committee handbook for vocational/technical education. 
1988. {Booklet} (SD file) 

226. + Evaluation processes in vocational/technical education in Indiana. 
1988. . 

227. +Hiring minors; a guide for Indiana employers of youths under 18. 
1988. {Brochure} (SD file) 

228. Resources for planning; a collection of informative maps for use in 
planning. 1988. OCLC# 20732595 (1351 R434) 

229. +Toward a goal ... an introduction to Public Law# 217-87. [1988] 
(SD file) 

230. +Vocational technical education planning processes. 1988. 

PUBLICATIONS BY INSTITUTIONS 

CENTRAL STATE HOSPITAL - 3000 W. Washington St., lndpls. 46222 (317-639-
3614) 

231. Central beacon. July--December, 1959. OCLC# 20482049 (1362.2 
C397) 

232. Departmental structure. 1972. OCLC# 20732614 (1362.2 C398d) 

EVANSVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER - 3300 E. Morgan 
Ave., Evansville 47715 (812-477-6436) 

233. Affirmative action plan, 7/1/88--6/30/89. OCLC# 19099812 
(1331.133 E92a) 

234. Annual report, 1987--1988. OCLC# 06910484 (1362.21 E92a) 

FORT WAYNE STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER - 4900 St. Joe Rd., Fort 
Wayne 46835 (219-485-7554) 

235. Annual reports, 1986-87--1985-86. OCLC# 19016572 (1362.3 
A861r) 

14 



LOGANSPORT STATE HOSPITAL - Route 2, 25 South, Logansport 46947 (219-
722-4141) 

236. Affirmative action plan, FY 1988--89. [1988] OCLC# 20618086 
(1331.133 L831a) 

237. Annual report, 1986--1987. (1362.2 In86/87) 

RICHMOND STATE HOSPITAL, NW 18th St., Richmond 47374 (317-966-0511) 
238. Affirmative action plan, 1988-89. OCLC# 20034264 (1331.133 

R533a) 
239. Annual report, 1987. [1988] (1362.2 le 1987) 

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie 47306 (317-285-5000) 
240. The communist manifesto: a framework for a critical analysis & a 

cursory interpretation. Ball State monograph number twenty-four. 
By Paul A. Hamori. OCLC# 01752992 (1378 B 187mo) 

241. Financial report, year ended June 30, 1987. OCLC# 13210438 (1378 
B187ar) 

242. Ninety-fifth Ball State University commencement, Saturday, May 21, 
1988. OCLC# 18037714 (1378 B187r) 

243.Ninety-fourth Ball State University commencement, Friday, August 
14, 1987. OCLC# 18037714 (1378 B187r) 

244. Ninety-sixth Ball State University commencement, Friday, August 12, 
1988. OCLC# 18037714 (1378 B187r) 

245. Ninety-third Ball State University commencement, Saturday, May 23, 
1987. OCLC# 18037714 (1378 B187r) 

246. Side by side with coarser plants: the Muncie art movement, 1885--
1985. By Ned H. Griner. 1985. OCLC# 13211261 (1709.772 
O866s) 

247. Summer workshops. [1988] OCLC# 14186027 (1378 B187su) 
Art Gallery 

248. Stanford Hirsch painted sculptures. [exhibit cat.] 1985. 

INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY -Terre Haute 47809 (812-237-6311) 
249. Financial report for the year ending June 30, 1988. 1988. OCLC# 

05179636 (1378 l385sf) 
250. School psychology in Indiana to 1975. By Rutherford B. Porter & 

Kenneth P. Walker. 1988. OCLC# 19537432 (1371.4 P847s) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington 47405 (812-332-0211) 
251. Commencement, 1987. (1378 l385ucm) 

Center for Survey 
252. Indiana Poll 9, Spring 1987; Indiana State Library final report. By 

Terry F. White. OCLC# 17667185 (127.4 W588i) 
Glenn A. Black Laboratory of Archaeology 

253. Eli Lilly: archaeologist By James H. Madison. Research Report No. 
8. 1988. OCLC# 16960078 (1977 .2 R432) 

15 



Public and Environmental Affairs, School of (SPEA) 
254. Another look at the structure and performance of state lotteries. By 

John L. Mikesell & C. Kurt Zorn. 1987. [Price= $7.00] 
Center for Real Estate Studies 

255. Indiana housing affordability index first quarter, 1988. OCLC# 
19898949 (1363.5 l385ho) 

Education, School of 
256. Bridging education & employment with basic academic skills. James 

A. Pershing, ed. 1988. 
257. How to gather & develop job specific literacy materials for basic skills 

instruction: a practitioners guide. By Rad Drew & Larry Mikulecky. 
1988. OCLC# 19597103 (!374.013 D776h) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Kokomo (317-453-2000) 
258. Foreign shadow over U.S. markets; papers presented at Indiana 

University at Kokomo by leaders in industry and education. Edited 
by Hugh L. Thompson & Dow Richardson. 1988. OCLC# 
18833520 (!338.973 F714) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST - Gary 46408 
259. Steel shavings. Vol. 12 (1986): "Life in the Calumet Region during 

the formative years, 1900--1920." Vol. 13 (1987): "Latinos in the 
Calumet Region." Vol 14 (1988): "The Postwar period in the 
Calumet Region, 1945--1950." Vol. 15 (1988): "Vietnam Veterans 
from the Calumet Region." James B. Lane, editor. OCLC# 
05271834 (1.977.201 L192ste) [Price= $3.00] 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT FORT WAYNE - Fort 
Wayne46805 

Political Education, Project for 
260. A cUITent guide to the public records of Allen County, Indiana. By 

Cheryl B. Truesdell. 1988. OCLC# 18506431 (1352.16 T866c) 
261. A guide to selected government services in Allen County, Indiana. By 

Eric N. Waltenburg & John P. Gulyas. 1988. OCLC# 19087429 
(1.352 W231g) 

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - West Lafayette 47907 (317-494-4600) 
262. Facts at your fingertips, 1987-88. OCLC#07792441 (1.378 P985fa) 
263. Financial report, 1986-1987. [1988] OCLC# 05179259 (1378 

P985fi) 
264. Progress report, July 1, 1986--December 31, 1987 on materials 

sciences research. 1987. OCLC# 10467397 (1620.1 P985m) 
265. Purdue University Commencement: 131st-145th. Spring 1983, 

Spring 1984, Summer 1984, Winter 1984, Spring 1985, Summer 
1985, Winter 1985, Spring 1986, Summer 1986, Winter 1986, 
Spring 1987, Summer 1987, Winter 1987, Spring 1988, Summer 
1988. OCLC# 12857397 (1378 P985c) 

266. Religious life at Purdue. 1988. OCLC# 08362631 (1378 P985reL) 
267. Student organizations annual report, FY 1986-87, 1987-88. 2 

documents. OCLC# 16696669 (1378 P985rs) 
268. Welcome to Purdue campus map, 1987-88. OCLC#l2544972 (1.378 

P985c) 

16 



Agricultural Experiment Station 
269. Annual report, 1987--1988. [1988] OCLC# 18769485 (1378 P985ag) 
270. Inspection report No. 164. Inspection of commercial fertilizers, 1987. 

[1988] OCLC# 02657602 (1630.7 P985i) 
271. Station bulletin No. 92. An analysis of industrial composition and 

growth in five counties and Region Vll in Indiana, 1963--1968 and 
1968--1973. 1975. OCLC# 11154375 (1630.72 S797) 

272. Station bulletin No. 524. Ongoing programs with conservation tillage 
at Purdue University in cooperation with USDA-ARS. [1988] 
OCLC# 11154275 (1630.72 S797) 

273. Station bulletin No. 525. Performance of commercial dent com 
hybrids in Indiana, 1985-87. 1988. OCLC# 11153275 (1630.72 
S797) 

274. Station bulletin No. 526. Performance of public and private soybeans 
in Indiana, 1987. 1988. OCLC#l 1154275 (1630.72 S797) 

275. Station bulletin No. 531. Hybrid popcorn performance trials, 1987. 
1988. OCLC# 11154275 (1630.72 S797) 

276. Station bulletin No. 532. Pella 86 soybean in Indiana. 1988. OCLC# 
11154275 (1630.72 S797) 

277. Station bulletin No. 534. Performance of commercial grain sorghum 
hybrids in Indiana, 1987. 1988. OCLC# 11154275 (1630.72 
S797) 

278. Station bulletin No. 539. Alternative agriculture: report of the Purdue 
University task force. [1988] OCLC# 11154275 (1630.72 S797) 

Civil Engineering, School of 
279. (+}Administration & management of local streets & roads. 

HERPICC Reports #H-88-5. 2 vols. 1988. OCLC# 18146663 
(1352.7 A238a) 

280. Coastal situation report for the state of Indiana. Great Lakes Coastal 
Research Laboratory. Prepared for the Division of Water, 
Department of Natural Resources. 1988. OCLC# 19507213 
(1551.36 C652) 

281. Directory of Indiana state, county, and town officials responsible for 
road and street work. 1988. (1625.7 D598) 

282. (+}A general ordinance establishing storm drainage control. 
HERPICC Reports #H-88-5. 1988. OCLC# 18772062 (1627.4 
0326) 

283. Highway maintenance & preservation under limited financial 
resources. By M. Muthusubramanyam & Kumares C. Sinha. May 
15, 1982. OCLC# 12141004 (1625.7 M992h) 

Continuing Education 
284. Purdue University calendar; projected schedule of events: 1988--1991. 

Revised August 1, 1988. (1378 P985pcp) 
Cooperative Extension Service 

285. Agronomy & animal sciences: horses. Maximizing the value of 
pasture for horses. (ID-167, rev. 3/88) By K. D. Johnson & M.A. 
Russell. 

286. Agronomy guide: aerial photography as a crop management aid. (A Y-
252, 1988) By Paul R. Reising & Gary C. Steinhardt. 

287. Agronomy guide: public soybean varieties for Indiana. (AY-248, rev. 
2/88) By M. L. Swearingin & J. R. Wilcox. 

288. Agronomy guide: soil acidity & liming of Indiana soils. (A Y-267, 
new 3/88) By C. D. Spies & C. L. Hanns. 

17 



289. Agronomy guide: typical price discount schedule, moisture conversion 
table, and USDA official grade standards for corn. (A Y-225, rev. 
4/88) By R. L. Nielsen & C. B. Southard. 

290. Agronomy guide: typical price discount schedule, moisture conversion 
table, and USDA official grade standards for soft red winter wheat. 
(AY-243, rev. 4/88) By C. L. Harms & M. L. Swearingin. 

291. Agronomy guide: typical price discount schedule, official USDA grade 
standards, and moisture conversion table for soybeans. (A Y-224, 
rev. 8/88) By M. L. Swearingin & C. L. Harms. 

292. Agronomy: irrigation practices for home lawns. (AY-7, 1988) By 
Clark Throssell. 

293. Agronomy: seeding a turf area in the spring. (A Y-20, 1988) By Jeff 
Lefton. 

294. Agronomy: weed control recommendations for turf grass areas. (A Y-
40 Pro Series, rev. 5/88) By Jeff Lefton. 

295. Altering recipes for better health. (HE-157, rev. 3/88) By William D. 
Evers & April C. Mason. 

296. Animal damage control: chipmunks. (ADC-2, 1988) By Robert M. 
Corrigan & David Williams. 

297. Animal sciences: dairy. Raising dairy replacement heifers: from birth 
to breeding. (AS-454, new 2/88) 

298. Animal sciences: dairy. Reproduction of dairy cattle: normal 
postpartum physiology. (AS-455, new 5/88) By M. E. Lech & R. 
D. Allrich. 

299. Animal sciences: dairy. Reproduction of dairy cattle: postpartum 
disorders. (AS-456, new 5/88) By M. E. Lech & R. D. Allrich. 

300. Broadleaf weed control. (AY-9, rev. 3/88) By Jeff Lefton. 
301. CAGIT, COIT, and CEDIT: Indiana's local income taxes. (EC-646, 

rev. 2/88) By Larry DeBoer. 
302. Clothing; sewing special fabrics. (4H-236, 1988) By Lois M. 

Gotwals & Lois Maddox. { Price = $1.00} 
303. Conducting 4-H petroleum power operators' contests. (4H-84-84A, 

B & C, 1988) {Price= $1.00} 
304. Control of crabgrass & other annual grasses. (AY-10, rev. 3/88) By 

Jeff Lefton. 
305. Controlling pests in home fruit plantings. (ID-146, rev. 1/88) By R. 

A. Hayden & P. C. Pecknold. 
306. Corn. National corn handbook. Handling corn damaged by autumn 

frost. (NCH-57, new 11/87) By P.R. Caner & 0. B. Hesterman. 
307. Corn. National corn handbook. Nitrification inhibitors for corn 

production. (NCH-55, new 10/87) By D. W. Nelson & D. Huber. 
308. Corn. National corn handbook. Table of contents as of January, 

1988. 
309. Corn. National corn handbook. Utilizing drought-damaged corn. 

(NCH-58, new 12/87) By 0. B. Hesterman & P. R. Caner. 
310. Developing a bed & breakfast business plan. By Robert D. Buchanan 

& Robert D. Espeseh. [1988] {Price= $1.50} 
311. Extension-volunteer programs; quality, value, & recommendations. 

Three reports. University of Wisconsin-Madison. [ 1988] 
312. Field crop insects: arrnyworm and fall armyworm. (E-57, rev. 2/88) 

By C. Richard Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 
313. Field crop insects: corn leaf aphid. (E-58, rev. 2/88) By C. Richard 

Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

18 



314. Field crop insects: greenbug on grain sorghum. (E-69, rev. 2/88) By 
C. Richard Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

315. Field crop insects: insect outlook for corn and soybean fields 
previously in set-aside programs. (E-208, rev. 2/88) By C. Richard 
Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

316. Field crop insects: meadow spittlebug. (E-28, rev. 2/88) By C. 
Richard Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

317. Field crop insects: nematodes. (E-79, 1988) By John M. Ferris & C. 
Richard Edwards. 

318. Field crop insects: onespotted stink bug on com. (E-68, new 4/88) By 
C. Richard Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

319. Field crop insects: relationship between tillage systems and 
invertebrate and vertebrate pest activity. (E-209, rev. 2/88) By C. 
Richard Edwards & F. Thomas Turpin. 

320. Field crop insects: soybean cyst nematode. (E-210, rev. 2/88) By John 
M. Ferris & C. Richard Edwards. 

321. Forestry & natural resources: woodland management. Spray 
equipment calibration. (FNR-114, new 10/87) By Harvey A. Holt. 

322. 4-H cake decorating. (4H-710, 1988) By Lois Maddox. {Price= 
$2.00} 

323. 4-H dog showmanship leaders guide & reference. (4H-716, 1988) By 
Norman D. Long. 

324. 4-H poultry science project. (4H-729, 1988) By Norman D. Long. 
325. 4-H rabbit records. (4H-517, 1988) By Norman D. Long. 
326. A guide to crop insurance protection. 1988. 
327. Helping 4-H'ers feel good about themselves; a leader's guide. Parts 1 

& 2. (4H 711, 1988) By Susan Barkman & Norma Long. {Price= 
$1.00 ea.} 

328. Home yard & garden. The peony: state flower of Indiana. (HO-76, 
rev. 2/88) By Michael N. Dana & B. Rosie Lerner. 

329. Home yard and garden: roses. (HO-128, 1988) By B. Rosie Lerner & 
Michael N. Dana. [Price =$7.00] 

330. Household & public health insects: cluster fly & face fly in homes. 
(E-35, rev. 2/88) By Ralph E. Williams & Gary W. Bennett 

331. Household & public health insects: cockroaches. (E-23, rev. 2/88) By 
Gary W. Bennett. 

332. Household & public health insects: termite control. (E-4, 1988) By 
Gary W. Bennett. 

333. How to interpret your lawn soil test results. (A Y-18, new 3/88) By 
Jeff Lefton. 

334. Improving lawns in shade. (AY-14, rev. 3/88) By Jeff Lefton. 
335. Indiana commercial spray·schedules for small fruit, 1988. (ID169, rr. 

2/88) (Price= $1.00} 
336. Lawn fertilization for established turf. (AY-4, rev. 3/88) By Jeff 

Lefton. 
337. Limiting moss & algae in the home lawn. (AY-17, rev. 3/88) By Jeff 

Lefton. 
338. National initiatives: family and economic well-being. By National 

Initiative Task Force. March, 1988. 
339. New publications supplement Nos. 96 to 104. 1988. 
340. Ornamental insects: boxelder bugs. (E-24, rev. 8/88) By Timothy J. 

Gibb. 
341. Ornamental insects: bronze birch borer. (E-50, 1988) By Timothy J. 

Gibb. 

19 



342. Ornamental insects: Japanese beetle> (E-75, rev. 11/88) By C. Richard 
Edwards & Timothy J. Gibb. (Looseleaf} 

343. Ornamental insects: mimosa webworm. (E-11, rev. 2/88) By Timothy 
J. Gibb. 

344. Ornamental insects: mites on ornamentals. (E-42, rev. 7/88) By 
Timothy J. Gibb. 

345. Pork industry handbook. Controlling odors from swine buildings. 
(PIH-33, rev. 6/88) By J. Ronald Miner & Clyde L. Barth. 

346. Pork industry handbook. Financial leasing of capital assets in pork 
production. (PIH-115, new 6/88) By Chris Hurt & Allan E. Lines. 

347. Pork industry handbook. Processing baby pigs. (PIH-114, new 
3/88) By Vernon B. Mayrose & Alex Hogg. 

348. Pork industry handbook. Producing and marketing hogs under 
contract. (PIH-6, new 6/88) By John S. McDaniel & Marvin 
Hayenga. 

349. Pork industry handbook. Table of contents--June, 1988. 
350. Rabbits, rabbits, rabbits! (4H-288, 1988) By Norman D. Long. 

{Price= $3.00} 
351. Selecting computer accounting software for farm business use. (ID-

178, 1988) By Rick Chase. 
352. Selecting, growing, protecting, harvesting, and using hybrid corn. 

The Indiana 4-H com project--intermediate level. [1988] 
353. A State lottery for Indiana: the voters decide. (EC-614. rev. 3/88) By 

Larry DeBoer. 
354. Stored product insects: insect pests of home stored foods. (E-37, rev. 

2/88) By Gary W. Bennett & Timothy J. Gibb. 
355. Swine genetics: basic concepts of genetic improvement. (NSIF-FS2, 

new 3/88) By Ronald 0. Bates & Erik R. Cleveland. 
356. Swine genetics: environmental effects and adjustment factors. (NSIF­

FS6, new 3/88) By Robert A. Kemp & Max F. Rothschild. 
357. Swine genetics: estimating genetic merit. (NSIF-FS8, new 6/88) By 

Robert A. Kemp & Max F. Rothschild 
358. Swine genetics: inbreeding in swine. (NSIF-FS4, new 4/88) By 

David S. Buchanan. 
359. Swine genetics: performance records for selection programs. (NSIF­

FS5, new 8/88) By Robert Kemp & Ronald Bates. 
360. Swine genetics: performance records on relatives. (NSIF-FS7, new 

8/88) By Robert Kemp & Terry Stewart. 
361. Swine testing & genetic evaluation system: concepts. (AS-446, rev. 

5/88) By A. P. Schinckel & D. L. Harris. 
362. Understanding & evaluating crop insurance: multiple peril crop 

insurance; what is it? should you buy it? (EC-612, rev. 4/88) By 
Donald Pershing & George Patrick. 

363. Using basis information in a hog marketing program. (EC-652, 1988) 
By Chris Hurt. 

364. Vegetable insects: flea beetles. (E-74, rev. 8/88) By David L. 
Matthew & C. Richard Edwards. 

365. Vegetarian diets. (HE-417, rev. 2/88) By William D. Evers & April 
C. Mason. 

366. Year-round strawberry weed control. (HO-178, rev. 6/88) By S. C. 
Weller & R. A. Hayden. 

367. Yellow nutsedge control. (AY-19, new 3/88) By Clark Throssell. 

20 



Credit Research Center . 
368. Working papers, #55: economic factors associated with delinquency 

rates. By A. Charlene Sullivan. 1987. 
Technical Assistance Program 

369. Annual report, year ending June 30, 1987. 
370. Annual report, year ending June 30, 1988. 

Water Resources Research Center 
371. Annual program report, Fiscal Year 1987. 1988. 
372. Technical Report No. 183: development of estimation methods for 

tributary loading rates of toxic chemicals. By Victor J. Bierman, Jr. 
1988. (1628 P985wt ) 

373. Technical Report No. 184: effects of heavy metal pollution on epilithic 
bacteria. By Deborah D. Ross. 1988. (1628 P985wt ) 

374. Technical Report No. 185: agricultural impact on groundwater quality. 
By Ronald F. Turco & Allan E. Konopka. 1988. (1628 P985wt) 

375. Technical Report No. 186: consideration of dimensional dependence in 
modelling the structure of flow zones within the subsurface. By 
Stephen E. Silliman. 1988. (1628 P985wt) 

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED, BUT NOT PUBLISHED, 
BY STATE AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
376. +What you should know about AIDS. By Centers for Disease 

Control, U.S. Public Health Service. (SD file) 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
377. Report on great lakes water quality, 1987; Appendix A. By the Great 

Lakes Water Quality Board. OCLC# 07296940 (1628.1 G787r 
1987 Appendix A) 

Soil and Water Conservation Committee 
378. Soil survey of Randolph County, Indiana. By U.S. Department of 

Agriculture, Soil Conservation Service. 1987. OCLC# 17404710 
(1631 Ira385) 

379. Suspended-sediment characteristics of Indiana streams, 1952-84. 
U.S. Geological Survey. Open-file report #87-527. By Charles G. 
Crawford & Lawrence J. Mansue. 1988. OCLC# 18082550 
(1627.122 C899s) 

380. Water fact sheet. U.S. Geological Survey. Open file report No. 88-
144. By Konrad J. Banaszak. 1988. Single sheet. 

Water, Div. of 
381. *Flood insurance studies--cities and towns: Bedford, Indian Village, 

Lebanon, Mishawaka, Muncie, South Bend. By Federal 
Emergency Management Agency. Dates vary. 6 documents. 
{ includes maps} (1368) 

382. *Flood insurance studies--counties: Delaware, Hamilton, Henry, 
Kosciusko. By Federal Emergency Management Agency. Dates 
vary. 4 documents. {includes maps} (1368) 

21 



TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 
383. *Bridge inspection & inventory reports by county { title and contractor 

vary}: Adams, Blackford, Delaware, Dubois, Howard, Jay, 
Jefferson, Johnson, Marion, Marshall, Montgomery, Morgan, 
Ohio, Orange, Posey, Pulaski, Putnam, Ripley, Rush, Shelby, 
Spencer, Steuben, Switzerland, Tipton, Union, Wayne, White. 
1988. 28 documents. (1624.2) 

384. *Bridge inspection and inventory report by county (title and contractor 
vary): Hamilton, Huntington, Kosciusko, Madison, Pike, 
Randolph, Scott. 1987. 7 documents. (1624.2) 

385. *Bridge reinspection and inventory report of LaPorte County, phase 
Il. 1986. (1624.2 L315B) 

386. Final report: Chicago airport capacity study. By Peat Marwick Main & 
Co. August, 1988. OCLC# 19044052 (1387.7 C532a) 

387. Final report: Chicago O'Hare international airport expansion analysis. 
By Peat Marwick Main & Co. 1988. OCLC# 19258302 (1387.7 
C532o) 

388. Summary report: Chicago airport capacity study. By Peat Marwick 
Main & Co. 1988. OCLC# 18965967 (1387.7 C532s) 

1988 LEGISLATION IMPACTING 
THE NAMES AND ORGANIZATION OF 

STATE AGENCIES 

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES OVERSIGHT COMMITIEE established, P.L. 7-1988, 
SEC. 1 (IC 2-5-13-4) 

EXPORT FINANCE AUTHORITY established, P.L. 20-1988, SEC. 10 (IC 4-4-21-12) 
IDGHW A Y FUNDS MANAGEMENT OVERSIGHT COMMISSION established, P.L. 

8-1988, SEC. 1 (IC 2-5-15-2) 
INDUSTRIAL BOARD changed to WORKER'S COMPENSATION BOARD, P.L. 28-

1988, SEC. 18 (IC 22-3-1-1 et seq.) 

22 



PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY INDIANA STATE AGENCIES, 
INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES 

RECEIVED 
AT THE INDIANA STATE LIBRARY 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE AGENCIES 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF 
Cities & towns bulletin. OCLC# 14120936 (1336 C581) 
County auditors' bulletin. (1336 C855a) 
Examiner. (1336 E96) 
Legislative bulletin. OCLC# 19033715 (1348.772 L514) 
School administrator. (1371.2 S372) 
Township trustees' bulletin. (1336 T753t) 

ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF 
Geographic Information System, State Office of 

Indiana GIS newsletter. OCLC# 21287017 (1917.72 l385ge) 
Information Services Div. 

ISO today. (SD file) 

ADULT EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER 
Mailbox bulletin. OCLC# 19842997 (1374 M219) 

ADULT LITERACY COALITION 
Literacy letter. {Quarterly} OCLC# 11074603 (1374 L776) 

ARTS COMMISSION 
Arts line. 
Quarterly. OCLC# 10945878(17061385n) {Formerly Newsletter} 

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
Consumer alert. OCLC# 19869921 (1381.3 C758) 
Media advisory. {Monthly} 
Official opinion. {Irregular} OCLC# 11733632 (1340 I385ag) 

BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, COMMISSION ON 
Bicentennial bulletin. OCLC# 19045521 (1351.859 B583b) 

COLLEGE PLACEMENT AND ASSESSMENT CENTER 
ICPAC/lmpact. (1373.14) 

COMMERCE, DEPT. OF 
Indiana focus. {Monthly} OCLC# 22271673 (1380 I35t) 

Energy Policy 
Indiana energy news. {Quarterly} OCLC# 10804561 (1333.79 l385en) 

Tourism and Film Development Div. 
Indiana travel notes. {Monthly) OCLC# 21001840 (1790 l385td) 
Round trip. { SD file) 
Team Tourism. OCLC# 21094820 (1917.72 T253) 

23 



Wander works. OCLC# 15274225 (1917.72 W245) 

CORRECTION, DEP~ OF 
Research and Statistics, Div. of 

Offender population monthly report. OCLC# 13461069 (1364.3 I385ia) 
Rated bed capacity and population. (Quarterly} 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE 
CJI. OCLC# 11961629 (1364 0582) 

EDUCATION, DEPT. OF 
Hoosier heritage. OCLC# 13222795 (1977.2 H789he) 
Prime time exchange. 

Adult Education, Div. of 
Indiana adult literacy coalition news. {Monthly} OCLC# 224457 54 (137 4 

N558) 

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Bulletin. (13311385b) 
Business brief. {Quarterly) 
Claims by area. {Weekly} OCLC# 17164492(1368.41385c) 
Covered employment and payrolls. {Quarterly} (1331 C783i) 
Indiana employment review. OCLC# 20223912 (1331 l385er) 
Indiana labor market. Job service openings & starting wages report. 

Separate monthly reports for selected localities: Anderson MSA, East 
Central Indiana, Elkhart-Goshen MSA, Evansville, Fort Wayne, 
Indianapolis MSA, Lafayette MSA, Lake County, New Albany Area, 
South Bend MSA, Terre Haute MSA. (1331.1 J618) 

Indiana report. {Quarterly} OCLC# 19980731 (1331.1 l385r) 
Inside news. OCLC# 21663425 (1331.11159) 
Labor force estimates. OCLC# 09813604 (1331.1 L122) 
Labor market information. Indiana summary. (1331 13851m) 
Labor market information.. lndpls. area. (1351 A6781) 
Monthly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. (SD file) 
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. OCLC# 

17979074 (1368.4 1385m) 
News. {Press releases} (SD file) 
Quarterly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. { SD 

file} 
Ranking of county data. {Monthly} (Ready-reference shelf) 
Regular benefit exhaustions by area. (1368.4 l385be) 
Unemployment insurance payments by industry. Indiana state totals. 

(1368.4 l385up) 
Unemployment insurance payments by local office. Indiana state totals. 

(1368.4 I385ul) 

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF 
IDEM calendar of events. { SD file} 
The Indiana environment. OCLC# 19045499 (1333.72 l385e) 

FIRE AND BUILDING SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Fire & building standards. OCLC# 13138028 (1343.078 I385p) 

24 



GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 
Celebration times hoosier celebration '88. OCLC# 15193439 (1977 .2 

C392) 

GOVERNOR'S PLANNING COUNCIL FOR PEOPLE WITH 
DISABILITIES 

On target. OCLC# 22407364 (1362.4 058) 
Vision. OCLC# 14279323 (1362.4 V83) 

GOVERNOR'S VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM 
Horizons. OCLC# 06516278 (1361.37 H811) 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
Bulletin. (1614 l385bm) 

Acquired Diseases, Div. of 
Indiana monthly AIDS summary. OCLC# 19614157 (1614.599 I385m) 

External Affairs, Office of 
Public health digest; the journal of the Indiana State Board of Health. 

{Bimonthly) OCLC# 21286770 (1614 P976) 

HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF 
See also 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 

HISTORICAL BUREAU 
Indiana history bulletin. (1977 .2 l385hb) 
Indiana junior historian. {Formerly Junior Historical Society 

newsletter, .Junior-Senior Division, and Little Hoosier 
Historians) OCLC# 20480619 (1977.2 I385jn) 

Junior Historical Society newsletter. (J..977.2 H789h) 
Junior-Senior Division. (1977 .2 I385n) 
Little Hoosier historians. (1977 .2 1385Li) 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT. OF 
Aging Services, Div. of 

Mature living in Indiana. OCLC# 11334862 (1362.6 M445i) 
New directions in vocational rehabilitation in Indiana. OCLC#19096859 

(1362.4 N532d) 

HUMANITIES COUNCIL 
1500. Quarterly. OCLC# 17978521 (1370.112 I385i) 

INDIANA ADULT EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER AND LITERACY 
CLEARINGHOUSE 

Indiana adult literacy clearinghouse bulletin. OCLC# 15203817 (137 4 
B9361) 

INTELENET COMMISSION 
Intelenews. OCLC# 22407374(1384.068161c) 

25 



LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING BOARD 
Indiana Law Enforcement Academy 

Update. {Monthly} OCLC# 21999609 (1351.74 I385up) 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 
Code Revision, Office of 

Indiana register. OCLC# 04859868 (1345.1 I385iaca) 

LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE 
Checklist of Indiana state documents. {Quarterly} OCLC# 08725722 

(115.772 C514) 
Focus on Indiana libraries .. {In conjunction w/I.L.A. & I.L.T.A.} OCLC# 

01569502 (120.5 F652L) 
Indiana libraries. {In conjunction w/I.L.A. & I.L.T.A.} OCLC# 07219192 

(1201385L) 
Blind and Physically Handicapped, Div. for 

Hoosier highlights. 
Indiana Center for the Book 

Notes. (128 N911) 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF 
Profile. OCLC# 14284202 (1362.2 P9635) 

MILITARY, DEPT. OF 
Indiana guardsman. OCLC# 13452604 (1355 I385sn) 
Permanent orders. OCLC# 14293343 (1940.3 I385a) 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
Outdoor Indiana. (1634.9 094) 

Fish and Wildlife, Div. of 
Focus. OCLC# 12834241 (1799 F652) 

Forestry, Div. of 
Forest pest informer. OCLC# 08291414 (1634.96 F716) 

Oil and Gas, Div. of 
Monthly drilling summary. {Formerly Indjana on & eas uews-ojl & 

eas drilline report for,,,) OCLC# 05952590 (1553.28 13850) 
State Museum and Historic Sites 

[Ernie Pyle State Historic Site] CotTespondent 
Lanier news. OCLC# 19899080 (169 L287) 
Sports page. OCLC# 20988463 (1790 S764) 

OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF 
Journal. OCLC# 12099957 (1331.2592 J86) 

PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF 
Interchange. OCLC# 08101976 (1351.4 161) 

PORT COMMISSION 
Indiana portside. OCLC# 11951654 (1386 l385p) 

26 



PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON 
Copeourri. {Quarterly} { Formerly Commission Comment 1 OCLC# 

19017195 (1371.42 I385cop) 

PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 

Impact. Newsletter. OCLC# 17161006(1362.31385n) 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF 
Summarized fund and expenditure report for the month. (1361 l385sf) 

REVENUE,DEPT. OF STATE 
Commissioner's directive. {Irregular) (SD file) 
Indiana Department of Revenue rulings. OCLC# 06842495 (1336.2 l385in) 

Income Tax, Div. of 
Information bulletin. (SD file) 

Inheritance Tax, Div. of 
Quarterly statistical report. (1336.2 I385re) 

Motor Fuel Tax, Div. of 
Information bulletin. (SD file) 

Sales Tax, Div. of 
Information bulletin. (SD file) 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
Indiana securities bulletin. OCLC# 15103613 (1332 l385bu) 

STATE FAIR BOARD 
Around the grounds: news from the Indiana State Fairgrounds. Bimonthly. 

OCLC# 20186910 (1606 A 771) 

STATE POLICE 
Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents. {Monthly} (SD file) 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF 
Indiana crossroads. 
Press releases. 
Road information and detour bulletin. {Biweekly} (1625.7 I385p) 

Employee Safety Office 
Safety summary. {Formerly Personal iniury and motor vehicle 

accident summaryl {Quarterly} OCLC# 19951776 (1625.7 l385sc) 
Engineering Services Div. 

Disadvantaged business enterprise directory. 

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD 
Agenda. (SD file) 

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPT. OF 
IDV A update: the hoosier veterans bulletin. OCLC# 16273448 (1369 .186 

H789v) 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 
Vocational coordinator. OCLC# 12001475 (1379.155 V8716) 

27 



WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
The current. {Formerly WaterMarks} OCLC# 09584889 (1712.5 W314) 
Press release. (SD file) 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE INSTITUTIONS 

EVANSVILLE PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER 
Report. OCLC# 06910484 (1362.21 E92a) 

EVANSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL 
State statistics. OCLC# 17653705 (1362.2 S797) 

INDIANA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF - Indianapolis 
Hoosier. (1362.45 1385s) 

MADISON STATE HOSPITAL 
Overview. {Formerly Craimont Bulletin} (SD file) 

MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER -
Butlerville 

Mirror. OCLC# 08178579 (1362.3 M676) 
Muscatatuck today. OCLC# 19899036 (1362.3 M985t) 

NEW CASTLE STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER 
Valley views. (SD file) 

SIL VER CREST CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT CENTER - New Albany 
The horizon. OCLC# 06742149 (1362.3 S587) 

PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE UNIVERSITIES 

BALL ST ATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie 
Ball State spectrum. OCLC# 12774655 (1378 B187bs) 
Bene facta. OCLC# 20714765 (1378 B187cb) 
Bulletin. (1378 B187b) 
Forum. OCLC# 13511121 (1378 B187f) 
International journal of social education. OCLC# 13778238 (1300161) 

Alumni Programs, Office of 
Ball State alumnus. OCLC# 18037572 (1378 B187aa) 

Business and Economic Development Services, Institute for 
IBEDS connections. OCLC# 16687673 (1330.9772 C753) 

Business Research, Bureau of 
Ball State business review. OCLC# 05306906 (1330.973 B187) 
Mid-American journal of business. OCLC# 13554905 (1380.1 M627) 
Report. OCLC# 09518663 (1658 R425re) 

Center for Middle Town Studies 
The social change report. OCLC# 15103626 (1307.7 S678) 

28 



Community Education Development, Institute for 
Scanning the communities education scene. OCLC# 14153833 (1374.8 

S283) 
Social Studies, Indiana Council for 

International journal of social education. OCLC# 13778238 (BOO 161) 

INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - Terre Haute 
Alumni. OCLC# 15267158 (1378 l385sal) 
Bulletin. (1378 l385sb) 
Contemporary education. OCLC# 01564957 (1378 I385st) 
Dreiser studies. OCLC# 165077 65 (1813 D771) 
Faculty publications. OCLC# 07769904 (113.9772 l385i) 

English, Dept. of 
Midwestern folklore; journal of the Hoosier Folklore Society. OCLC# 

16102373 (1398 M629i) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington 
Bulletin. (1378 l385ub) 
Indiana review. OCLC# 09399570 (1378 l385uiw) 
IU newspaper. {Weekly; biweekly June--August) OCLC# 07714638 

(1378 l385une) 
Your Indiana University. OCLC# 05315052 (1378 l385uyo) 

Academic Computive Service 
BAC Space. (SD file) 

Archives of Traditional Music 
Resound. OCLC# 10204552 (1781.7 R434) 

Business, Graduate School of. Business Research Center 
Business horizons. {Bimonthly) OCLC# 01537894 (1380 I385ia) 
Indiana business review. OCLC# 01753032 (1380 I385i) 

Education, School of 
Bulletin. (SD file) 

Folklore Institute and Oral History Research Center 
Indiana folklore & oral history. OCLC# 11801623 (1398 1385) 

History, Dept. of 
Indiana magazine of history. (1977 .2 I385q) 

Intercollegiate Athletics, Dept. of 
Hoosier scene. (SD file) 

Law, School of 
Indiana law journal. (1347 .05 1385) 

Public and Environmental Affairs, School of 
Review. OCLC# 07510719 (1350 R454) 

Research, Office of, and the University Graduate School 
Research & creative activity. OCLC# 06857269 (1378 I385urc) 

School Programs, Office of 
News & notes on the social sciences. OCLC# 09015675 (1300.7 N558) 

Substance Abuse Prevention Resource Center 
Prevention network newsline. OCLC# 19009895 (1362.29 P944) 

Vice President, Office of 
Campus report. OCLC# 07714742 (1378 l385ucam) 

Vocational Education Services 
Focus.OCLC# 20225840 (1371.42 F652) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST· Gary 
Calumet Regional Archives newsletter. OCLC# 19033691 (1977.2 C141i) 

29 



Steel shavings. OCLC# 05271834 (!977 .. 201 L192ste) 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS 
Genesis. OCLC# 06228465 (1810.8 0327) 
Integrated technologies newsletter. ( 6 times/year) OCLC# 1278357 (!378 

I385upt) 
La Pinata. (SD file) 

Center for American Studies 
Convergence. 

Clearinghouse for Computer Education 
ICCE printout. OCLC# 13103927 (1372.39 P957) 

Computing Services 
Computing Services newsletter. 

School of Law 
Indiana law review. (Quarterly) (1347.051385L) 

Women's Research and Resources, Office of 
OWRR Exchange. OCLC# 16015142 (1378 I385upow) 

INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Career currents. OCLC# 19096799 (1371.9 C271c) 

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - Lafayette 
Bulletin. (1378 P985bu) 
Purdue reports. {Monthly except June--August) OCLC# 10117074 (1378 

P985pr) 
Agricultural Economics, Dept. of 

Purdue agricultural economics report. OCLC# 10979521 (1338.1 P985) 
Agricultural Engineering, Dept. of 

Breaking new ground: news note. OCLC# 11957572 (1603.5 B828) 
Breaking new ground outreach program news note. (SD file) 
Safety harvest {Jointly w/lndiana Farm Safety Council} OCLC# 

17944436 (1630.2089 S 128) 
Agricultural Experiment Station 

Forefront {Quarterly} 
Agricultural Statistics, Dept. of 

Indiana agriculture report. {Semi-monthly} OCLC# 08348360 (1631 
l385agr) 

Indiana weekly weather & crops. (1551.51385) 
Center for Public Policy and Public Administration 

CPPP Action. OCLC# 11957513 (1350 P9765) 
Civil Engineering, School of 

Environmental engineering news. (1628 P985s) 
HERPICC pothole gazette. { Formerly HERPICC Newsletter of 

Roads and Stceetsl OCLC# 19096825 (1388.1 N558) 
Cooperative Extension Service 

Hoosier horticultural newsletter. (1716 l385hh) 
Purdue agriculnu-e reports. OCLC# 02449955 (1630.5 P985ar) 

Economic Education, Center For 
Focus on economic issues. OCLC# 13012909 (1330.05 F6525) 

Economic Education, Council For 
Update for education. { Clip file} 

Forestry and Natural Resources 
Indiana forest products marketing and wood utilization report OCLC# 

13778452 (1634.98 1385f) 

30 



Musical Organizations 
P.M.O. notes. (!378 P985pm) 

Technical Information Service 
Tech bits newsletter. 

PERIODICALS DISTRIBUTED, 
BUT NOT PUBLISHED, BY STATE 
AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND 

UNIVERSITIES 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF 
Reclamation, Div. of 

CMRTF [Coal Mining and Reclamation Task Force] newsletter. 

STATE POLICE 
Indiana missing children bulletin. OCLC# 21717680 (1362.829 1385m) 

31 



INDEX 

Figures refer to item numbers, not to page numbers. 
The Annual Cumulation is indexed by Subject and Agency 

Abortion, 80 
Accounts, State Board of, 1, 2 
Acquired immune deficiency syndrome,376 
Adams County, 58, 383 
Addiction services, 156, 158 
Adjutant General, 3 
Aerial photography, 286 
Affirmative action plans, 4, 20, 24, 25, 112, 

127,151,195,203,208,233,236,238 
Aging and Community Services, Div. of, 

120--122 
Agribusiness, 7 4 
Agricultural Experiment Station 

Annual report, 269 
Inspection report, 270 
Station bulletins, 271-278 

Agriculture, alternative, 278 
Agriculture, Div. of, 26, 27 
AIDS 

See Acquired immune 
deficiency syndrome 

Airports, 386-388 
Alcoholic Beverage Commission, 4 
Allen County, 58, 260, 261 
Anderson, 54, 62 
Annual reports, 6, 14, 16, 17, 19,31, 

36,37,40,48,49,69, 71,94,95, 
106, 120, 124, 153, 159, 167, 
185,196,198,219,220,233, 
235,237,239,241,249,263, 
267, 369-371 

Appropriations, 150 
Archaeology, 253 
Architects, 5 
Architecture, 113 
Art exhibits, 7, 9, 246, 248 
Artists, 8-10 
Arts and crafts, 7-10 
Arts Commission, 6-10 
Attorney General, 11-15 
Auditor of State, 16, 17 
Automobiles, 13 
Ball State University, 240-248 
Bedford, 381 
Bibliography,55, 110,170,339 
Bicentennial of U.S. Constitution, 

Commission on, 18, 19 

32 

Bicycle tours, 183 
Bill Drafting and Research, Office of, 

149 
Blackford County, 57, 383 
Block grants, 90, 114 
Boone County, 58 
Bridges, 100,103, 105,383-385 
Budget Agency, 20 
Cake decorating, 322 
Calumet region, 259 
Careers 

See Occupations 
Cass County, 58 
Central State Hospital, 231, 232 
Chemist and Seed Commissioner, 

State, 21-23 
Chicago airport studies, 386-388 
Child welfare, 78, 90, 134 
Children, 47, 90, 134 
Chipmunks, 296 
Civil Rights Commission, 24 
Clark County, 58 
Clinton County, 60, 100 
Coal mining, 159, 160, 175 
Commencement programs, 242-245, 

251,265 
Commerce, Dept. of, 26-34 
Communist Manifesto, 240 
Community services, 114-122 
Computers, 351, 363 
Constitution 

Federal, 18, 19 
State, 130 

Consumer Protection, Div. of, 13, 14 
Cooperative Extension Service, 285-

367 
Com, 273, 289, 306-309, 313, 315, 

318,352 
Correction, Dept. of, 35, 36 
Correctional facilities, 35, 36 
Counties,51,52,57,58,60,61,65, 

81-83, 100, 271 
Court of Appeals, 37, 38 
Courts, 37, 38, 132 
Crabgrass, 304 
Credit Research Center, 368 
Crime victims, compensation of, 124 



Crop insurance, 362 
Crop management, 286 
Curriculum proficiency guide, 41 
Dairy farming, 297-299 
Daviess County, 179 
Day care, 93, 206, 207 
Dearborn County, 57, 100 
Decatur County, 57 
DeKalb County, 58, 100 
Delaware County, 57, 382, 383 
Developmental Disabilities, Planning 

Council on, 7 6 
Digest of acts, 128 
Directories 

Architects and landscape architects, 5 
Art fairs and competitions, 7 
Art programs, 9 
Career schools, 199 
Day care, 206, 207 
Engineers and surveyors, 197 
Fairs and festivals, 7, 34 
Film production, 32 
Gasoline distributors, 210 
Home health agencies, 89 
Hospices, 89 
Hospitals, 88 
Limestone products, 163 
Lobbyists, 213 
Minority-owned businesses, 33 
Nature preserves, 184 
Publications, 55 
Road and street work, 281 
State and local officials, 2 
Wood using industries, 169 

Disabled 
See Developmentally disabled; 

Handicapped 
Disclosure, 162 
Dog shows, 323 
Driver's manual, 161 
Drought, 27, 309 
Drug abuse, 156, 158 
Dubois County, 61, 383 
Economic Analysis, Div. of, 28-30 
Economic Development, 28-30, 271 
Economic impact, 3, 368 
Education, Dept. of, 39-47 
Education, postsecondary, 138 
Education, secondary, study 

commission on, 139 
Educational Employment Relations 

Board, 48 
Educational programs, 40, 44, 47 
Educational testing, 40 

33 

Egg Board, 49 
Election Board,50 
Electric power, 202 
Elkhart, 54, 62 
Employment, 54-62, 64, 65, 192-195, 

227 
Employment and Training Services, 

Dept. of, 51-65 
Energy Policy, Div. of, 31 
Engineers, 197 
Environmental Management, Dept. of, 

66-70 
Environmental regulation, 129 
Evansville, 54, 62 
Evansville Psychiatric Children's 

Center, 233, 234 
Extension-volunteer programs, 311 
Family, 154, 338 
Farm Equipment, 303 
Feeds, 23 
Fellowships, 8 
Fertilizers and manures, 21, 22, 270, 

336 
Festivals, 7 
Film Commission, 32 
Financial Institutions, Dept of, 71 
Fire and Building Services, Dept. of, 

72 
Fiscal and Management Analysis, 

Office of, 150 
Fish and Wildlife, Div. of, 167, 168 
Flood insurance studies, 381, 382 
Floyd County, 58 
Food,295, 354 
Foreign trade, 258 
Forests and forestry, 169, 321 
Fort Wayne, 54, 62 
Fort Wayne State Developmental 

Center, 235 
Fountain County, 180 
4-H guides, 302, 303, 322-325, 327, 

350 
Freedom of information, 12 
Fruit 

Cultivation, 305, 335 
Marketing,26 

Fulton County, 58 
Gardening, 305, 328, 329 
Gary, 62 
Gasoline distributors, 210 
General Assembly 

See Legislature 
Geological Survey, 170-178 
Governor, 75 



Grant County, 165 
Grants, block 

See Block grants 
Great Lakes 

Coastal Research Laboratory, 280 
Water Quality Board, 377 

Ground water 
See Water, underground 

Ground Water, Div. of, 69 
Hamilton County, 58, 382, 384 
Handicapped, 84, 85 
Hazardous waste, 68 
Health and safety, instruction in, 43 
Home energy assistance program, 116, 

117, 122 
Home weatherization program, 120, 

121 
Homeless, services for, 118, 119 
Hoosier celebration '88, 77 
Horses, 216, 285 
Hospices, 79, 89 
Hospitals, 88, 95 
Housing, 255 
Howard County, 383 
Human Services, Dept. of, 112-122 
Humanities Council, 123 
Huntington County, 58, 384 
lliinois Basin, 178 
Indian Village, 381 
Indiana State University, 249,250 
Indiana University, 251-261 
Indianapolis, 54, 62 
Industrial Board, 124 
Industrial development, 271 
Injury, prevention of, 72, 113 
Injuries and illnesses, occupational, 

125,126 
Inns, 310 
Insecticides 

See Pesticides 
Insects 

Field crop, 312-320 
Fruit, 305 
Household, 330-332, 354 
Omamentals,340-344 
Vegetable, 364 

Insurance,53,63, 136,326 
Jackson County, 57, 181 
Jasper County, 58 
Jay County, 383 
Jefferson County, 61, 383 
Johnson County, 58, 383 
Kosciusko County, 57, 382, 384 
Labor, Dept. of, 125, 126 

34 

Lafayette, 54, 62 
LaGrange County, 57 
Lake County, 54, 61 
Language instruction, 43 
LaPorte County, 58, 208, 385 
Law Enforcement Training Board, 127 
Lawrence County, 57 
Lawns,292-294, 333,334,336,337 
Lebanon,381 
Le gal notices, 1 
Legislative Services Agency, 128-150 
Legislature, 111 
Lemon law, 13 
Libraries, 151, 152 
Library, Indiana State, 151, 152, 252 
License branches, 162 
Lilly, Eli, 253 
Limestone products, 163 
Lincoln State Park, 186 
Literacy, 257 
Lobbyists, 213 
Local government, 137,261 
Logansport State Hospital, 236, 237 
Lotteries, 254, 353 
Madison County, 58, 384 
Maps 

Coal, 175 
Commuting patterns, 51, 52 
Festival, 34 
Flood insurance, 381,382 
Geologic, 171, 175 
Highway, 102 
Purdue University Campus, 268 

Marion County, 58, 383 
Marshall County, 57, 383 
Maternity care, 90 
Mathematics, instruction in, 39, 42 
Mental health centers, 157, 158 
Mental Health, Dept. of, 153-158 
Metropolitan statistical areas, 54, 62 
Miami County, 58 
Mines and Mining Safety, Bureau of, 

159,160 
Minority and Women Business 

Development, Div. of, 33 
Minors, employment of, 227 
Monroe County, 57 
Montgomery County, 383 
Morgan County, 58, 383 
Motion pictures, 32 
Motor carriers, regulation, 145 
Motor Vehicles, Bureau of, 161, 162 
Muncie, 62, 246, 381 



Natural Resources, Dept. of, 163-190, 
377-382 

Natural resources study committee, 140 
Nature preserves, 184 
NewAlbany,54,62 
New Business Ventures, Institute for, 

191 
Noble County, 58 
Northwest ordinance, 109 
Nursing homes, 91, 92 
Nutrition, 295, 365 
Occupational injuries, 125, 126, 159 
Occupations,54-62,64, 192,193 
Officials, state and local, 2 
Ohio County, 383 
Oil production, 176 
Oil shale, 177 
Open door law, 12 
Orange County, 383 
Organ transplantation, 86 
Owen, David Dale, 172, 173 
Penal institutions 

See Correctional facilities 
Pension management oversight 

commission, 141 
Peonies, 328 
Perry County, 57 
Personnel, Dept. of, 192-195 
Pesticides, 321, 335 
Petroleum 

See Oil production; Oil shale 
Pike County, 384 · 
Pollution,66-70,372-374,377 
Popcorn, 275 
Population, 81 
Pork 

See Swine 
Pork industry handbook, 345-349 
Pon Commission, 196 
Posey County, 61, 383 
Poultry, 324 
Prisons 

See Correctional facilities 
Privacy, 73 
Private enterprise review commission, 

142 
Probate code study commission, 143 
Probation report, 215 
Professional Licensing Agency, 197 
Project SAFE, 116,117,122 
Proprietary Education, Commission 

on,198-200 
Psychology, 250 

35 

Public Employees' Retirement Fund, 
201 

Public Service Commission, 148,202 
Public Welfare, Dept. of, 203-207 
Pulaski County, 383 
Purdue University, 262-268, 284 
Putnam County, 383 
Rabbits, 325, 350 
Randolph County, 57, 384 
Real property assessment, 218 
Recreation, 183,187 
Religion, 266 
Remedial education, 40 
Report 

See Annual report 
Restaurants, 310 
Revenue, 150 
Revenue, Dept. of, 209, 210 
Richmond State Hospital, 238,239 
Ripley County, 57, 383 
Road maintenance, 99, 101, 104, 105 
Roads,99, 102,104,279,281,283 
Roadside markets, 26 
Roses, 329 
Rosters 

See Directories 
Rush County, 182, 383 
Safety, building, 72, 113 
St. Joseph County, 58 
St. Joseph river basin, 190 
Salaries, state, 192-194 
Sales tax, 147 
Schools, 44-46, 133, 138, 139, 198-

200 
Science and Technology, Corporation, 

211, 212 
Science, instruction in, 43 

· Scott County, 384 
Secretary of State, 213 
Seed commissioner, 21-23 
Sewing,302 
Shelby County, 58, 383 
Shelters for homeless, 118, 119 
Social studies, instruction in, 43 
Soils 

Surveys, 165,166,378 
Testing, 333 
Treatment, 288 

Solid waste, 67, 68 
Sorghum, 277, 314 
SouthBend,54,62,381 
Soybean,274,276,287,291, 315, 

320 
Special education, 47, 7 6 



Spencer County, 61, 383 
Starke County, 61 
State and local officials, 2 
State capitol building, 108 
State Court Administration, 214, 215 
State Fair Board, 216 
State offices, 2 
State officials and employees, 2, 64, 192-194 
State parks, 185-189 
Statistics 

Correctional facilities, 35, 36 
Courts, 37, 38 
Employment, 54-62, 64, 65 
Fertilizer, 21, 22 
Health, 82, 83, 94, 97 
Libraries, 152 
Occupational injuries and illness, 125, 126 
Population, 81 
Probation,215 
Public welfare, 204, 205 
Schoolcorporations,44 
Streams, 379 
Traffic deaths, 217 
Unemployment insurance, 53, 63 

Steuben County, 58, 383 
Storm drainage control, 282 
Streams, 379 
Streets, 279, 281 
Student organizations, 267 
Sunset audits, 129, 144, 145, 146, 

148,149 
Sunset evaluation committee, 144, 149 
Surveyors, 197 
Swine,345-349,355-361, 363 
Switzerland County, 383 
Taxation 

Handbook, 150 
Local income taxes, 301 
Policy, 131 
Property tax, 218 
Sales tax, 147 

Technical Assistance Program, 369, 
370 

Terre Haute, 54, 62 
Textbook adoption, 43, 46 
Tillage systems, 272, 319 
Tippecanoe County, 60 
Tipton County, 383 
Toll roads, 106 
Tourism Development, Div. of, 34 
Traffic accidents, 217 
Trafficsurveys,51,52 
Transportation, Dept. of, 99-106, 219, 

383-388 

36 

Travel, .34, 183, 187 
Treasurer of State, 220 
Trees, 340-344 
Turf, 293, 294 
Unclaimed Property, Div. of, 15 
Unemployment insurance, 53, 63 
Union County, 383 
Utilities, 148, 202 
Utility Regulatory Commission 

See Public Service Commission 
Vanderburgh County, 57 
Vegetables, 26 
Versailles State Park, 188 
Vocational education, 115, 199, 221-

230, 256,257 
Wages, 54, 56-62 
Water Management, Office of, 70 
Water quality, 66, 69, 70, 372-374, 

377 
Water, underground, 69, 374, 375 
Water resources, 190, 371-37.5, 380 
Water Resources Research Center, 371-

375 
Wayne County, 57, 383 
Weatherization, assistance for, 120, 

121 
Weed control, 300, 304, 366, 367 
Welfare 

See Public Welfare, Dept. of 
Wells County, 58 
Wheat, 290 
White County, 60, 383 
Whitewater Memorial State Park, 189 
Whitley County, 58 
Wildlife, 167,168,184 
Women, 33 
Wood products, 169 
Youth, 78 


